
Forcibly displaced people today
89% of all refugees worldwide today are from European
ex-colonies.* Before the Ukraine war, it was even 96%.

Number of forcibly displaced persons
(UNHCR) in 2023.

*European ex-colonies: states (today) of
which at least a part was colonized by any
country that today is part of the EU (+ the
UK). Countries that are part of the EU
themselves (like Cyprus, Greece), colonial
territories of EU countries (e.g. Virgin Islands,
St. Martin) or their colonial settler states
(USA, Australia, New Zealand) and territories
colonized by the later are not taken into
account.

# Of forcibly
displaced persons
in 2023 in total

Overall
percentage

Countries not
formely (partly)
colonized by a
now-EU country 12 million 10.6%

Countries formely
(partly) colonized
by a now-EU
country 101 million 89.2%

Unknown origin or
stateless 0.3 million 0.2%

Country of origin Formerly colonized by

Syrian Arab Rep. 13786930 French
Sudan 10803647 British
Afghanistan 9921574 British
Ukraine 9683350
Dem. Rep. of the
Congo

7379804 Belgian

Colombia 7335710 German, Spanish
Venezuela
(Bolivarian Republic
of)

7303188 German, Spanish

Palestinian 6022100 British
Somalia 4881367 British, Italian
Yemen 4597906 British, Dutch,

Portuguese
Myanmar 3945707 British, Dutch,

Portuguese
Nigeria 3792761 British, German,

Portuguese
South Sudan 3553750 Belgian
Ethiopia 2859265 Italian
Burkina Faso 2207822 French
Iraq 1644897 British, Dutch
Central African Rep. 1285765 French, German
Cameroon 1236807 British, French, German
Azerbaijan 822624
Eritrea 664745 Italian
Haiti 664483 French, Maltese

(knights), Spanish
Mali 617902 French
Mozambique 591640 Dutch
Honduras 548326 British, Spanish
Mexico 440589 Spanish
Burundi 389069 Belgian, German
Niger 375588 French, Italian
Georgia 349082
Cuba 348252 Spanish
Nicaragua 333515 British, Spanish
China 297708 Austrian, Belgian,

British, French,
German, Italian

Türkiye 280880
Unknown 274802
El Salvador 273175 Spanish
Rwanda 268252 Belgian, German
Chad 266869 French, German, Italian
Serbia and Kosovo:
S/RES/1244 (1999)

245378

Iran (Islamic Rep. of) 215716 British, Portuguese
Guatemala 210045 Belgian, Spanish
Russian Federation 200804
Sri Lanka 168201 British, Dutch
India 167926 Austrian, British,

Danish, French,
Norwegian,
Portuguese, Swedish

Pakistan 166549 British
Libya 149814 Italian, Maltese

(knights)
Philippines 113552 Spanish
Bosnia and
Herzegovina

111854

Bangladesh 99993 British, Dutch
Papua New Guinea 96171 British, German
Western Sahara 91801 Spanish
Peru 84877 Spanish
Brazil 76032 Dutch, French,

Portuguese
Guinea 73098 French
Ecuador 70660 Spanish
Egypt 69516 British
Stateless 57256
Mauritania 56304 British, Dutch, French,

German
Cote d'Ivoire 51942 French
Albania 39458 Italian
Angola 34330 Dutch, Portuguese
Armenia 33450
Viet Nam 31518 French
Senegal 30704 Dutch, French,

Portuguese
Belarus 26908
Morocco 26155 French, Portuguese
Togo 25827 French, German
Indonesia 25067 Dutch, Portuguese
Ghana 24936 British, Danish, Dutch,

German, Norwegian,
Swedish

Nepal 24435
Congo 24183 Dutch, French, German
Kenya 23945 British, German,

Portuguese
Uganda 23365 Belgian, British
Uzbekistan 21899
Chile 21129 Spanish
Malaysia 19809 Austrian, British, Dutch,

Portuguese
Algeria 18959 French

Croatia 17664
Lebanon 17185 French
Zimbabwe 16585 British
Sierra Leone 15605 British
Kazakhstan 15072
Gambia 13851 British, French, Latvian
Cambodia 12583 French
Tibetan 12575
Benin 12506 British, French,

Portuguese
Jordan 12185 British
Tunisia 11994 French
Rep. of Moldova 11753
Dominican Rep. 11677 Spanish
Kyrgyzstan 11365
Tajikistan 9721
Romania 9208
Jamaica 9192 British, Spanish
Liberia 8742
Mongolia 8720
Bhutan 7144
Lao People's Dem.
Rep.

7111 French

North Macedonia 6627
South Africa 5082 British, Dutch
Bolivia
(Plurinational State
of)

4935 Spanish

Kuwait 4734 British
Argentina 4688 Spanish
United Rep. of
Tanzania

3889 British, German,
Portuguese

Saudi Arabia 3730 British
Turkmenistan 3681
Thailand 3593
Djibouti 3414 French
Hungary 3396
United States of
America

3280

Guinea-Bissau 3240 Portuguese
Fiji 3224 British
Comoros 3115 French
Bahamas 2892 British, Spanish
Malawi 2187 British
Paraguay 2142 Spanish
Panama 2124 Scottish, Spanish
Israel 2087
Namibia 2050 British, German
Poland 1982
Costa Rica 1891 Spanish
Gabon 1700 French
Montenegro 1689
Italy 1611
Solomon Islands 1556 British
Botswana 1539 British
Guyana 1513 British, Dutch, Spanish
Spain 1378
Tonga 1368 British
Trinidad and
Tobago

1170 British, Dutch, French,
Latvian, Spanish

Timor-Leste 1085 Portuguese
Belize 1048 British, Spanish
Rep. of Korea 1046
China, Hong Kong
SAR

1033 British

Portugal 1024
Germany 971
Zambia 952 British
Uruguay 911 Portuguese, Spanish
Equatorial Guinea 846 Portuguese
Madagascar 834 French
Czechia 813
Mauritius 794 British, Dutch, French
Bulgaria 782
Slovakia 741
Vanuatu 730 British, French
United Kingdom of
Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

604

Barbados 553 British, Portuguese
Canada 534
France 525
Bahrain 511 British, Portuguese
French Guiana 424 British, Dutch, French
Dominica 417 British, French
United Arab
Emirates

400 British

Samoa 391 British, German
Eswatini 379 British
Saint Lucia 348 British, French
Dem. People's Rep.
of Korea

335

Saint Vincent and
the Grenadines

322 British, French

Greece 321
Latvia 314
Cabo Verde 266 Portuguese

Netherlands
(Kingdom of the)

266

Singapore 266 British
Suriname 221 British, Dutch, Spanish
Ireland 219
Belgium 202
Sweden 198
Grenada 193 British, French
Japan 192 British, Dutch,

Portuguese
Lithuania 185
Oman 177 British, Portuguese
Antigua and
Barbuda

118 British, French

Estonia 118
Qatar 116 British
Bermuda 104 British
Slovenia 98
Australia 97
Guadeloupe 97 British, French
Maldives 97 British, Portuguese
Saint Kitts and
Nevis

80 British, French, Maltese
(knights)

New Zealand 67
Austria 53
Lesotho 53 British
Finland 46
Cyprus 43
Switzerland 42
Norway 36
Sao Tome and
Principe

35 Dutch, Portuguese

Kiribati 27 British
Turks and Caicos
Islands

25 British

Brunei Darussalam 24 British
Nauru 23 British, German
Seychelles 23 British, French
China, Macao SAR 21 British, Portuguese
Denmark 16
Andorra 14
Niue 11 British
Curacao 8 Dutch, Spanish
Malta 6
Anguilla 5 French
Iceland 5
Luxembourg 5
Marshall Islands 5 German, Spanish
Martinique 5 French
Palau 5 German
Puerto Rico 5
Tuvalu 5 British



Geflüchtete weltweit heute
89% aller gewaltsam vertriebenen Menschen weltweit heute flieht aus Ländern,
die von Europa kolonisiert wurden.* Vor dem Ukraine Krieg waren es sogar 96%.

Zahlen von gewaltsam vertriebenen
Personen von UNHCR für das Jahr 2023.

*Europäische Ex-Kolonien: Staaten (heute),
von denen zumindest ein Teil von einem Land
kolonisiert wurde, das heute Teil der EU ist (+
das Vereinigte Königreich). Länder, die heute
selbst Teil der EU sind (wie Zypern, Griechen-
land), koloniale Überseegebiete von EU-
Ländern (z.B. Jungferninseln, St. Martin),
Europas kolonialen Siedlerstaaten (USA,
Australien, Neusee-
land) und von letz-
teren kolonisierte
Gebiete werden
nicht berücksichtigt.

Geflüchtete
2023
insgesamt

In Prozent

Aus Herkunfts-ländern
die nicht (auch teilweise)
von einem jetzt EU-Land
kolonisiert waren 12 Mio. 10.6%

Aus Herkunfts-ländern
die ehemalige Kolonien
von EU Ländern sind 101 Mio. 89.2%

Unbekanntes
Herkunftsland /
staatenlos 0.3 Mio. 0.2%

Country of
origin

colonizers

Syrian Arab
Rep.

13786930 Französisch

Sudan 10803647 Britisch
Afghanistan 9921574 Britisch
Ukraine 9683350
DR Congo 7379804 Belgisch
Colombia 7335710 Deutsch, Spanisch
Venezuela 7303188 Deutsch, Spanisch
Palestinian 6022100 Britisch
Somalia 4881367 Britisch, Italienisch
Yemen 4597906 Britisch, Holländisch,

Portugiesisch
Myanmar 3945707 Britisch, Holländisch,

Portugiesisch
Nigeria 3792761 Britisch, Deutsch,

Portugiesisch
South Sudan 3553750 Belgisch
Ethiopia 2859265 Italienisch
Burkina Faso 2207822 Französisch
Iraq 1644897 Britisch, Holländisch
Central African
Rep.

1285765 Französisch, Deutsch

Cameroon 1236807 Britisch, Französisch,
Deutsch

Azerbaijan 822624
Eritrea 664745 Italienisch
Haiti 664483 Französisch, Malteser-

Ritterorden, Spanisch
Mali 617902 Französisch
Mozambique 591640 Holländisch
Honduras 548326 Britisch, Spanisch
Mexico 440589 Spanisch
Burundi 389069 Belgisch, Deutsch
Niger 375588 Französisch, Italienisch
Georgia 349082
Cuba 348252 Spanisch
Nicaragua 333515 Britisch, Spanisch
China 297708 Österreichisch, Belgisch,

Britisch, Französisch,
Deutsch, Italienisch

Türkiye 280880
Unknown 274802
El Salvador 273175 Spanisch
Rwanda 268252 Belgisch, Deutsch
Chad 266869 Französisch, Deutsch,

Italienisch
Serbia and
Kosovo: S/
RES/1244
(1999)

245378

Iran 215716 Britisch, Portugiesisch
Guatemala 210045 Belgisch, Spanisch
Russian
Federation

200804

Sri Lanka 168201 Britisch, Holländisch
India 167926 Österreichisch, Britisch,

Dänisch, Französisch,
Norwegisch, Portugiesisch,
Schwedisch

Pakistan 166549 Britisch
Libya 149814 Italienisch, Malteser-

Ritterorden
Philippines 113552 Spanisch
Bosnia and
Herzegovina

111854

Bangladesh 99993 Britisch, Holländisch
Papua New
Guinea

96171 Britisch, Deutsch

Western
Sahara

91801 Spanisch

Peru 84877 Spanisch
Brazil 76032 Holländisch, Französisch,

Portugiesisch
Guinea 73098 Französisch
Ecuador 70660 Spanisch
Egypt 69516 Britisch
Stateless 57256
Mauritania 56304 Britisch, Holländisch,

Französisch, Deutsch
Cote d'Ivoire 51942 Französisch
Albania 39458 Italienisch
Angola 34330 Holländisch, Portugiesisch
Armenia 33450
Viet Nam 31518 Französisch
Senegal 30704 Holländisch, Französisch,

Portugiesisch
Belarus 26908
Morocco 26155 Französisch, Portugiesisch
Togo 25827 Französisch, Deutsch
Indonesia 25067 Holländisch, Portugiesisch
Ghana 24936 Britisch, Dänisch,

Holländisch, Deutsch,
Norwegisch, Schwedisch

Nepal 24435
Congo 24183 Holländisch, Französisch,

Deutsch
Kenya 23945 Britisch, Deutsch,

Portugiesisch
Uganda 23365 Belgisch, Britisch
Uzbekistan 21899

Chile 21129 Spanisch
Malaysia 19809 Österreichisch, Britisch,

Holländisch,
Portugiesisch

Algeria 18959 Französisch
Croatia 17664
Lebanon 17185 Französisch
Zimbabwe 16585 Britisch
Sierra Leone 15605 Britisch
Kazakhstan 15072
Gambia 13851 Britisch, Französisch,

Lettisch
Cambodia 12583 Französisch
Tibetan 12575
Benin 12506 Britisch, Französisch,

Portugiesisch
Jordan 12185 Britisch
Tunisia 11994 Französisch
Rep. of Moldova 11753
Dominican Rep. 11677 Spanisch
Kyrgyzstan 11365
Tajikistan 9721
Romania 9208
Jamaica 9192 Britisch, Spanisch
Liberia 8742
Mongolia 8720
Bhutan 7144
Lao People's Dem.
Rep.

7111 Französisch

North Macedonia 6627
South Africa 5082 Britisch, Holländisch
Bolivia
(Plurinational State
of)

4935 Spanisch

Kuwait 4734 Britisch
Argentina 4688 Spanisch
United Rep. of
Tanzania

3889 Britisch, Deutsch,
Portugiesisch

Saudi Arabia 3730 Britisch
Turkmenistan 3681
Thailand 3593
Djibouti 3414 Französisch
Hungary 3396
United States of
America

3280

Guinea-Bissau 3240 Portugiesisch
Fiji 3224 Britisch
Comoros 3115 Französisch
Bahamas 2892 Britisch, Spanisch
Malawi 2187 Britisch
Paraguay 2142 Spanisch
Panama 2124 Schottisch, Spanisch
Israel 2087
Namibia 2050 Britisch, Deutsch
Poland 1982
Costa Rica 1891 Spanisch
Gabon 1700 Französisch
Montenegro 1689
Italy 1611
Solomon Islands 1556 Britisch
Botswana 1539 Britisch
Guyana 1513 Britisch, Holländisch,

Spanisch
Spain 1378
Tonga 1368 Britisch
Trinidad and
Tobago

1170 Britisch, Holländisch,
Französisch, Lettisch,
Spanisch

Timor-Leste 1085 Portugiesisch
Belize 1048 Britisch, Spanisch
Rep. of Korea 1046
China, Hong Kong
SAR

1033 Britisch

Portugal 1024
Germany 971
Zambia 952 Britisch
Uruguay 911 Portugiesisch, Spanisch
Equatorial Guinea 846 Portugiesisch
Madagascar 834 Französisch
Czechia 813
Mauritius 794 Britisch, Holländisch,

Französisch
Bulgaria 782
Slovakia 741
Vanuatu 730 Britisch, Französisch
United Kingdom of
Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

604

Barbados 553 Britisch, Portugiesisch
Canada 534
France 525
Bahrain 511 Britisch, Portugiesisch
French Guiana 424 Britisch, Holländisch,

Französisch
Dominica 417 Britisch, Französisch
United Arab
Emirates

400 Britisch

Samoa 391 Britisch, Deutsch
Eswatini 379 Britisch
Saint Lucia 348 Britisch, Französisch
Dem. People's Rep.
of Korea

335

Saint Vincent and
the Grenadines

322 Britisch, Französisch

Greece 321
Latvia 314
Cabo Verde 266 Portugiesisch
Netherlands
(Kingdom of the)

266

Singapore 266 Britisch
Suriname 221 Britisch, Holländisch,

Spanisch
Ireland 219
Belgium 202
Sweden 198
Grenada 193 Britisch, Französisch
Japan 192 Britisch, Holländisch,

Portugiesisch
Lithuania 185
Oman 177 Britisch, Portugiesisch
Antigua and
Barbuda

118 Britisch, Französisch

Estonia 118
Qatar 116 Britisch
Bermuda 104 Britisch
Slovenia 98
Australia 97
Guadeloupe 97 Britisch, Französisch
Maldives 97 Britisch, Portugiesisch
Saint Kitts and
Nevis

80 Britisch, Französisch,
Malteser-Ritterorden

New Zealand 67
Austria 53
Lesotho 53 Britisch
Finland 46
Cyprus 43
Switzerland 42
Norway 36
Sao Tome and
Principe

35 Holländisch,
Portugiesisch

Kiribati 27 Britisch
Turks and Caicos
Islands

25 Britisch

Brunei Darussalam 24 Britisch
Nauru 23 Britisch, Deutsch
Seychelles 23 Britisch, Französisch
China, Macao SAR 21 Britisch, Portugiesisch
Denmark 16
Andorra 14
Niue 11 Britisch
Curacao 8 Holländisch, Spanisch
Malta 6
Anguilla 5 Französisch
Iceland 5
Luxembourg 5
Marshall Islands 5 Deutsch, Spanisch
Martinique 5 Französisch
Palau 5 Deutsch
Puerto Rico 5
Tuvalu 5 Britisch
Iceland 5
Luxembourg 5
Marshall Islands 5 Deutsch, Spanisch
Martinique 5 Französisch
Palau 5 Deutsch
Puerto Rico 5
Tuvalu 5 Britisch


